CH \$1590.C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jas. D. Easton, Inc.		03/16/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Easton Sports, Inc.		
Street Address:	7855 Haskell Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Van Nuys		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91406		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841740	BIO-DRI
Registration Number:	2876895	BLACK MAGIC
Registration Number:	2730794	BLASTING CAP
Registration Number:	2821763	BUILT TO WIN
Serial Number:	78571800	C900
Serial Number:	78313322	C999
Serial Number:	78431232	CNT
Registration Number:	2543077	CT2
Registration Number:	2849554	CXN
Registration Number:	2954769	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	2669366	CYCLONE
Serial Number:	78398261	DELTAFORCE
Serial Number:	78733226	Е

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0746

900050831

Registration Number: 253245 EA50 Registration Number: 2570177 EA70 Serial Number: 78733243 EASTON Registration Number: 1839436 EASTON E Registration Number: 2649179 EASTON Registration Number: 276939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2849178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448755 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 2836651 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 2823554 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1738465 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 17380535 MOJUM Registration Number: 17380535 MOJUM Registration Number: 2863914 OCTANE Serial Numb	Registration Number:	2839762	E E EASTON OUTFITTERS
Serial Number: 78733243 EASTON Registration Number: 1068825 EASTON Registration Number: 1839436 EASTON E Registration Number: 2649179 EASTON Registration Number: 2768939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2849178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1859927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2873554 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number:	Registration Number:	2532245	EA50
Registration Number: 1066825 EASTON Registration Number: 2649179 EASTON E Registration Number: 2766939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2766939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2849178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 17589927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78308535 MOJO Registration Number: 2863914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registratio	Registration Number:	2570177	EA70
Registration Number: 1839436 EASTON E Registration Number: 2649179 EASTON Registration Number: 2766939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2849178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Seri	Serial Number:	78733243	EASTON
Registration Number: 2649179 EASTON Registration Number: 2766939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2649178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1844629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2806691 REBL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration	Registration Number:	1066825	EASTON
Registration Number: 2766939 E EASTON Registration Number: 2649178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 287555 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2680159 REFLEX Registration	Registration Number:	1839436	EASTON E
Registration Number: 2649178 E Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 178380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 278562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registratio	Registration Number:	2649179	EASTON
Serial Number: 78508651 EUROPRO Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration N	Registration Number:	2766939	E EASTON
Registration Number: 2815856 EZ CURVE Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 1544629 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Regist	Registration Number:	2649178	E
Registration Number: 2940908 FRM Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78508651	EUROPRO
Serial Number: 78448765 GRAB-ALL Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REPLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2815856	EZ CURVE
Registration Number: 2836651 GRIP LITE Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2940908	FRM
Registration Number: 1233764 INCREDIBALL Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78448765	GRAB-ALL
Registration Number: 1544629 INCREDIGLOVE Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2836651	GRIP LITE
Registration Number: 2823554 INDURABALL Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	1233764	INCREDIBALL
Registration Number: 1738465 MAGNUM Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	1544629	INCREDIGLOVE
Registration Number: 1959927 MAX-BARREL Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2823554	INDURABALL
Serial Number: 78380535 MOJO Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	1738465	MAGNUM
Registration Number: 2563914 OCTANE Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	1959927	MAX-BARREL
Serial Number: 78249935 OCTANE Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78380535	MOJO
Serial Number: 78540235 ONE Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2563914	OCTANE
Registration Number: 2377355 RAZOR BLADZ Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78249935	OCTANE
Serial Number: 78562077 REBEL Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78540235	ONE
Registration Number: 2806691 REDLINE Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2377355	RAZOR BLADZ
Registration Number: 2132613 REDLINE Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Serial Number:	78562077	REBEL
Registration Number: 1198037 REFLEX Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2806691	REDLINE
Registration Number: 2691159 REFLEX Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2132613	REDLINE
Registration Number: 2017386 REFLEX Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	1198037	REFLEX
Registration Number: 2673242 SC777 Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2691159	REFLEX
Registration Number: 2801313 SC888	Registration Number:	2017386	REFLEX
	Registration Number:	2673242	SC777
Serial Number: 78448758 SC900	Registration Number:	2801313	SC888
	Serial Number:	78448758	SC900
Serial Number: 78448761 SC999	Serial Number:	78448761	SC999
Registration Number: 2750309 STIX	Registration Number:	2750309	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0747

Registration Number:	2748987	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2747291	SYNERGY
Registration Number:	2751410	SYNTHESIS
Registration Number:	1832815	T-FLEX
Serial Number:	76977753	THE LUMBER CO.
Serial Number:	76537769	THE LUMBER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2188076	THE LUMBER COMPANY
Registration Number:	2304725	
Registration Number:	2449816	THE NATURAL SERIES
Registration Number:	2750486	THUNDERCLUB
Registration Number:	2797914	TORPEDO
Registration Number:	2777956	TRIPLE 7
Registration Number:	2583954	TRI-SHELL
Registration Number:	2419039	ULTRA LITE
Registration Number:	2753293	ZERO SHOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-7170

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Emilia F. Cannella, Esq.
Address Line 1: One International Place
Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPIB-154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilia F. Cannella, Esq.
Signature:	/e cannella/
Date:	06/09/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=Easton Tmks#page1.tif

source=Easton Tmks#page2.tif

source=Easton Tmks#page3.tif

source=Easton Tmks#page4.tif

source=Easton Tmks#page5.tif

source=Easton Tmks#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, JAS. D. EASTON, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202, Van Nuys, California 91406 has adopted, used, is using, owned and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, brand names, logos and designs and applications for same identified and listed on Schedule A hereto (Collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **EASTON SPORTS, INC.**, a California corporation ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, California 91406 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks as well as all goodwill associated with the Marks and the right to sue to recover damages for past and future infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of December 3, 2005, absolutely and forever, 1) its entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, and all registrations and applications for registration therefor, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill arising out of or in any way associated with the Marks, and 2) its entire right to bring actions for the enforcement of the Marks, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages for past and future infringement of the Marks;

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such registration in the United States and throughout the world to Assignee, its successors or assigns, whose right, title and interest in such registrations are the same as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

1

Assignment of Trademarks

Assignor does hereby covenant that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute such further documents and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the 16th day of March, 2006.

JAS. D. EASTON, INC.,

By:

Name: James L. Easton Title: Chairman & CEO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On March 16, 2006, before me, N. B. Groat, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared JAMES L. EASTON, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

N. B. GROAT
Commission # 1493418
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2008

Signature

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee accepts this Assignment of Trademarks executed and delivered as of this 16th day of March, 2006.

EASTON SPORTS, INC.,

By:

Name: Anthony M. Palma Title: President & CEO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	

On March 16, 2006, before me, N. B. Groat, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared ANTHONY M. PALMA, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

N. B. GROAT
Commission # 1493418
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2008

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARKS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

				REGISTRATION	
No.	TRADEMARK	Country	APPLICATION NO.	No.	CLASS
1.	BIO-DRI	USA	78/174673	2,841,740	25
2.	BLACK MAGIC	USA	76/548906	2,876,895	28
3.	BLASTING CAP	USA	78/103156	2,730,794	28
4.	BUILT TO WIN	USA	78/141145	2,821,763	25
5.	C900	USA	78/571800		28
6.	C999	USA	78/313322		28
7.	CNT	USA	78/431232		9, 12, 18, 25, 28
8.	CT2	USA	78/039542	2,543,077	12
9.	CXN	USA	78/182333	2,849,554	28
10.	CYCLONE	USA	78/284458	2,954,769	28
11.	CYCLONE	USA	78/117951	2,669,366	28
12.	DELTA FORCE	USA	78/398261		12
13.	E E	USA	78/733226		28
14.	EE EASTON OUTFITTERS	USA	76/499817	2,839762	25
15.	EA50	USA	78/046646	2,532,245	12
16.	EA70	USA	78/028186	2,570,177	12
17.	EASTON	USA	78/733243	, ,	28
18.	EASTON	USA	73/069208	1,066,825	28
19.	EASTON	USA	74/269646	1,839,436	18,25
20.	EASTON	USA	76/347353	2,649,179	9, 12, 18, 25, 28
21.	EASTON & Design	USA	78/187061	2,766,939	14
22.	EASTON Device only	USA	76/347352	2,649,178	9, 12, 18, 25, 28
23.	EUROPRO	USA	78/508651		12
24.	EZ CURVE	USA	78/194552	2,815,856	28
25.	FRM	USA	78/306286	2,940,908	25
26.	GRAB-ALL	USA	78/448765		28
27.	GRIP LITE	USA	78/261207	2,836,651	28
28.	INCREDIBALL (Design)	USA	73/373333	1,233,764	28
29.	INCREDIGLOVE (Design)	USA	73/760908	1,544,629	28
30.	INDURABALL	USA	78/250539	2,823,554	28
31.	MAGNUM	USA	74/212053	1,738,465	28
32.	MAX-BARREL	USA	74/593957	1,959,927	28
33.	MOJO	USA	78/380535	1,707,721	28
34.	OCTANE	USA	78/086203	2,563,914	28
J-f.	CIMIE	UDA	101000203	2,303,314	

A-1

Assignment of Trademarks
Annex A

REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0753

		38.5 C. 200 C.		REGISTRATION	4
No.		COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	No.	CLASS
35.	OCTANE	USA	78/249935		28
36.	(Stylized) ONE	USA	78/540235		28
37.	RAZOR BLADZ	USA	75/751939	2,377,355	28
38.	REBEL	USA	78/562077		28
39.	REDLINE	USA	78/213102	2,806,691	28
40.	REDLINE	USA	75/241550	2,132,613	28
41.	REFLEX	USA	73/260394	1,198,037	28
42.	REFLEX	USA	78/132223	2,691,159	28
43.	REFLEX	USA	75/006380	2,017,386	28
44.	SC777	USA	78/022934	2,673,242	28
45.	SC888	USA	78/072525	2,801,313	28
46.	SC900	USA	78/448758		28
47.	SC999	USA	78/448761		28
48.	STIX	USA	78/119104	2,750,309	28
49.	SYNERGY	USA	78/145813	2,748,987	28
50.	SYNERGY	USA	78/153665	2,747,291	28
51.	SYNTHESIS	USA	78/107242	2,751,410	28
52.	T-FLEX	USA	74/379473	1,832,815	28
53.	THE LUMBER CO.	USA	76/977753		25
54.	THE LUMBER COMPANY	USA	76/537769		9, 18, 28
55.	THE LUMBER COMPANY	USA	75/012748	2,188,076	25
56.	THE LUMBER COMPANY/Design	USA	75/416587	2,304,725	25
57.	THE NATURAL SERIES	USA	75/649613	2,449,816	28
58.	THUNDERCLUB	USA	78/169525	2,750,486	28
59.	TORPEDO	USA	78/215722	2,797,914	28
60.	TRIPLE 7	USA	78/173808	2,777,956	28
61.	TRI-SHELL	USA	75/982047	2,583,954	28
62.	ULTRA LITE ULTRA LITE	USA	75/844811	2,419,039	28
63.	ZERO SHOCK	USA	78/182734	2,753,293	28

A-2

Assignment of Trademarks Annex A

RECORDED: 06/09/2006